

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (LODG.) NO. 8570 OF 2024**

Fatima Salim Khan } *..Petitioner*

*: Versus :*

The Assistant Commissioner,  
'G' North Ward and Ors. } *..Respondents*

---

*Mr. Pawankumar Tiwari, for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Sagar Patil, for M.C.G.M.-Respondent No.1.*

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

***Dated : 6 May 2024.***

**P.C. :**

1) Issue notice to Respondent Nos.2 to 8 returnable on **28 June 2024**.

Mr. Patil, waives service on behalf of Respondent No.1.

2) Till the next date of hearing, Respondent No.5 shall not create third party rights in respect of the Unit in question.

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**