

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 8570 OF 2024

Fatima Salim KhanPETITIONER

V/S

The Assistant Commissioner G North Ward BmRESPONDENT

Mr. Yogesh Morbale i/by PawanKumar Tiwari for Petitioner

Ms. Anuja Tirmali i/by S. K. Sonawane for Respondent BMC.

Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni for Respondent No. 3 SRA.

Ms. Rupali Dhivar for Respondent No. 5.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 7th August, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 04/09/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)