

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.8570 OF 2024

Fatima Salim Khan ...Petitioner
Versus
The Assistant Commissioner, G-North Ward, ...Respondents
BMC, Dadar, Mumbai & Ors.

Mr. Yogesh Morbale i/b. Mr. Pawankumar Tiwari, Advocates, for
the Petitioner.
Ms. Anuja Tirmali i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi, Advocates, for the
Respondent No.1-BMC.
Ms. Sweta Shah i/b. Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni, Advocates, for the
Respondent Nos.3 and 4-SRA.
Mr. Jitendra M. Gamare i/b. Ms. Rupali L. Dhivar, Advocates, for
the Respondent No.5

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 26th NOVEMBER 2024

P. C.:

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks time.
2. Stand over to 10th December 2024.
3. Ad-interim relief to continue till next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]