

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8570 OF 2024

Fatima Salim Khan

...Petitioner

Versus

The Assistant Commissioner,
G-North Ward, BMC Dadar & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Pawankumar Tiwari for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sweta Shah for the Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 – SRA.

Mr. Jitendra Gamare for the Respondent No. 5.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 3 April 2025

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 - The Assistant Commissioner, G – North Ward, BMC Dadar, Mumbai has sought for time to file Affidavit in Reply to the Writ Petition.

2. The learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 – SRA has also sought time to file Affidavit in Reply to the Writ Petition.

SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT

Digitally
signed by
SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT
Date:
2025.04.05
16:42:56
+0530

3. Respondent No. 1 and Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 shall file their respective Affidavits in Reply to the Writ Petition on or before 15th April 2025.

4. Place the Writ Petition for consideration on 16th April 2025, High on Board.

5. Earlier *ad-interim* order shall continue to operate till the next date.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]