

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 8570 OF 2024

Fatima Salim Khan ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Assistant Commissioner G North Ward BmRESPONDENT

Ms Jyoti Mhatre i/b Ms Komal Punjabi for Respondent No. 1  
(BMC)

Mr Jitendra M Gamare for Respondents No. 5

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

(To be place on 23.04.2025 on Supplementary Board)

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

**DATE :** 16th April, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 23/04/2025 .

( ASSOCIATE )