

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.8570 OF 2024

Fatima Salim Khan ...Petitioner

v/s.

The Assistant Commissioner G

North Ward BMC

...Respondent

Adv. Pawan Tiwari for the Petitioner.

Adv. Jyoti M., i/by Adv. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No.1-
BMC.

Mr. Jitendra Gamare for Respondent No.5.

ASHWINI H GAJAKOSH
GAJAKOSH
Digitally signed by ASHWINI H GAJAKOSH
Date: 2025.08.26 09:58:27 +0530

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 25th August 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment as he would like to consider the Reply of the SRA, which has been served upon him today.
2. At his request, stand over to 29th September, 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)