

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8570 OF 2024**

Fatima Salim Khan ... Petitioner  
v/s.  
The Assistant Commissioner ... Respondents  
G.North Ward, BMC & Ors.

Mr. AbhijitP. Kulkarni for the Respondent Nos.3 and 4-SRA.

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 26TH AUGUST 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Time to file Affidavit in Reply by Respondent Nos.3 and 4 is extended upto 3<sup>rd</sup> September 2025.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**