

Digitally
Signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.01.23
10:17:34
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8570 OF 2024

Fatima Salim Khan

... Petitioner

V/s.

The Assistant Commissioner,
G-North Ward, BMC & Ors.

... Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Adv. Rohit Gaikwad a/w. Adv. Pratik S. Jadhav i/b. Adv. Komal Punjabi for
Respondent No. 1 – BMC.

Adv. Abhijit P. Kulkarni a/w. Adv. Shreyas R. Zarkar for Respondent Nos. 2 to
4.

Adv. Jitendra Gamare for Respondent No. 5.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 21st JANUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. The Petitioner is put to notice that, if she do not remain present on the next occasion, this Court will have no option but to dismiss the Writ Petition for non-prosecution.
3. Stand over to 28th January 2026 for 'dismissal'.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav
22.WP(L)/8570/2024