

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.01.28
19:24:49 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8570 OF 2024

Fatima Salim Khan ... Petitioner

V/s.

The Assistant Commissioner, G-North Ward,
BMC, Dadar, Mumbai and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Pawan Tiwari for the Petitioner
Mr. Pratik S. Jadhav with Rohit Gaikwad for Respondent No.1 – BMC
Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni with Sweta Shah for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4
Mr. Jitendra M. Gamare for Respondent No.5

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 28th JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr. Pawan Tiwari, learned Counsel appears on behalf of the Petitioner and tenders his apology for not remaining present on the last occasion.
2. Parties inform this Court that the pleadings are complete and the present Writ Petition is required to be heard.
3. Accordingly, place the Writ Petition for hearing on 26th February 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar